SEP 17

Form **PTO-1594** (Rev. 01-09) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)

09-18-2009



RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TOADEMADKS ONLY

IKADEIVIA	1035/44/4			
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): ELECTRON FUSION DEVICES, INC.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? Name: Nordson Corporation Yes X No			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: Rhode Island ☐ Other	Internal Address: Patent Department #118 Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road City: Westlake			
Citizenship (see guidelines)Additional names of conveying parties attached?	State: Ohio Country: U.S.A. Zip: 44145 Association Citizenship			
3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) X Assignment	General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship Ohio, U.S.A. Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,055,199; 2,610,225; 2,176,296; 1,508,730; and 1,736,109 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Raymond J. Slattery III	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:			
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$\(\frac{200.00}{}\)			
Street Address: 28601 Clemens Road	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 2055199			
City: Westlake State: Ohio Zip: 44145	89/17/2009 DBYRNE 99998816 141205 4033199 8. Payment Information: 81 FC:8521 40.08 DA 62 FC:8522 100.08 DA			
Phone Number: 440-892-1580 Fax Number: 440-414-5611 Email Address: rslattery@nordson.com	Deposit Account Number 141205 Authorized User Name Beverly A. Cooper			
9. Signature: Signature J. Bradford Leaheey	G. 14. 2009 Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3			
Name of Person Signing	sneet, attachments, and document:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0971

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Electron Fusion Devices, Inc., a corporation of the State of Rhode Island, having a place of business at 977 Waterman Avenue, East Providence, Rhode Island 02914-1378 ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the following trademarks for which Assignor owns the following identified Federal Registrations on the Principal Register of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for the goods and/or services identified therein ("the Marks"):

Trademark solder plus	Registration No. 2,055,199	Registration Date April 22, 1997	International Class 1
MICROMARK	2,610,225	August 20, 2002	7
MICROCOAT	2,176,296	July 28, 1998	7
EFD	1,508,730	October 18, 1988	1 and 9
BaitGun (stylized)	1,736,109	December 1, 1992	8

WHEREAS, Nordson Corporation, a corporation of the State of Ohio, with a principal place of business at 28601 Clemens Road, Westlake, Ohio 44145, U.S.A. ("Assignee"), desires to acquire the above trademark registrations therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and the registrations thereof.

Page 1 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0972

ELECTRON FUSION DEVICES, INC.

By: <u>(</u>

Robert E. Veillette Assistant Secretary NORDSON CORPORATION,

J. Bradford Leaneey

Assistant General Counsel Intellectual Property and

Assistant Secretary

Date Signed: Septenber 3, 2009

Notary Public

BEVERLY A. COOPER

Notary Public - State of Ohio

My Commission Expires Dec. 27, 2011

Page 2 of 2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004063 FRAME: 0973

RECORDED: 09/17/2009